1	192867-2 : n : 03/07/2018 : House Judiciary Committee / ba
2	
3	HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #2 TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR
4	HB225
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	On page 15, line 26, after "(a)" insert the
10	following:
11	<u>(1)</u>
12	
13	On page 16, line 8, delete " $\underline{(1)}$ " and insert in lieu
14	thereof the following:
15	<u>a.</u>
16	
17	On page 16, line 12, delete "(2)" and insert in lieu
18	thereof the following:
19	<u>b.</u>
20	
21	On page 16, delete lines 13 through 15 in their
22	entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
23	need of supervision complaints.
24	"(2) The juvenile court intake officer may offer the
25	child an informal adjustment on a complaint that alleges the
26	child has either committed a delinquent act not involving a

1	deadly weapon as defined in Section 13A-1-2, or is a child in
2	need of supervision.
3	
4	On page 17, line 22, after "circumstances," insert
5	the following:
6	or a child committing a delinquent act,
7	
8	On page 20, line 24, delete "requested" and insert
9	in lieu thereof the following:
10	being considered
11	
12	On page 22, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert
13	in lieu thereof the following:
14	where a motion has been filed pursuant to Section
15	12-15-203 to transfer the case to adult court or upon
16	extension granted by the court where the child could be
17	considered a serious juvenile offender pursuant to Section
18	12-15-219, or if the child is alleged to have caused death or
19	serious physical injury to another person.
20	
21	On page 24, delete lines 5 through 8 in their
22	entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
23	Youth Services except pursuant to Section 12-15-215.
24	
25	On page 24, line 20, after "adult" insert the
26	following:

1	and all other offenses arising from the same facts
2	and circumstances at the same time as the Class A, B, or C
3	felony charged.
4	
5	On page 29, line 8, after "offenses" insert the
6	following:
7	or lesser offenses
8	
9	On page 36, line 11, after "12-15-219" insert the
10	following:
11	or has caused the death of another person
12	
13	On page 38, line 22, after "expenses" insert the
14	following:
15	, and restitution may be assessed for the cost of
16	the victim's deductible
17	
18	On page 64, line 22, after "agencies," insert the
19	following:
20	the district attorney,
21	
22	On page 83, delete line 17 in its entirety and
23	insert in lieu thereof the following:
24	deviant sexual intercourse or having sexual contact
25	<u>or</u>
26	

1	On page 87, lines 20 and 21, delete "and Section 10
2	of this act relating to delinquent sex offenses,"
3	
4	On page 88, line 2, after "1975," insert the
5	following:
6	and Section 10 of this act relating to delinquent
7	sex offenses